
Richards Elementary
02/21/2026
TD: Bob Patterson-Sumwalt Participants 103

K5 Participants in tournaments to date 25 - 26 1783

No. Name Pts Local Gr Team TBrk1 TBrk2 TBrk3 Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5
1 PFLAUM, ROSE 5.0 592 2 RICHwh 10.00 12.00 15.00 W14 W30 W25 W24 W13
2 ELLISON, CARY 5.0 656 3 RICHwh 5.50 5.50 15.00 W38 W39 W24 W26 W42
3 COLLINS,BRADY 4.0 578 5 MAPLfo 14.00 16.00 11.00 W32 L5 W29 W11 W6
4 BOSLER, JOHN 4.0 524 4 GERMmi 13.50 14.50 13.00 W35 W16 W21 L6 W5
5 KREMS, FREDDIE 4.0 529 5 RICHwh 13.00 14.50 14.00 W28 W3 W27 W13 L4
6 WHITE, HENRY 4.0 479 5 RICHwh 12.50 14.50 14.00 W22 W25 W26 W4 L3
7 RILEY, DONOVAN 4.0 493 3 RICHwh 11.00 11.00 11.00 W43 L13 W17 W15 W24
8 REYNOLDS, JACK 4.0 429 5 RICHwh 10.00 11.50 12.00 W33 W19 L13 W34 W14
9 DUELLMAN, CAMERON 4.0 477 1 RICHwh 10.00 11.50 11.00 W12 L24 W20 W27 W25
10 HOEYSNIEMI, VIVI 4.0 421 5 RICHwh 10.00 11.00 13.00 W40 W31 W15 L14 W30
11 HOEYSNIEMI, OLIVER 4.0 455 3 RICHwh 10.00 10.50 13.00 W31 W41 W33 L3 W19
12 CARON, ZACHARY 4.0 435 5 MAPLfo 9.50 9.50 9.00 L9 W42 W16 W21 -B-
13 ORTH, CHARLES 3.0 446 5 MAPLfo 17.00 17.00 12.00 W42 W7 W8 L5 L1
14 TSVETKOV, ALEX 3.0 412 1 CUMBwh 14.00 14.00 9.00 L1 W43 W35 W10 L8
15 WANIGATUNGAI, EVEN 3.0 369 4 USM 13.00 15.00 10.00 W18 W28 L10 L7 W29
16 KREMS, WALTER 3.0 314 2 RICHwh 12.00 13.50 8.00 W20 L4 L12 W28 W33
17 SEUBERT, MARTIN 3.0 287 3 CUMBwh 10.00 11.00 7.00 L25 W22 L7 W38 W27
18 WICHERT, LEVY 3.0 218 1 RICHwh 7.50 7.50 6.00 L15 L34 W42 W35 W26
19 BUNDY, BENNETT 2.5 253 4 MAPLfo 8.50 13.50 7.50 D23 L8 W40 W29 L11
20 SCHNOLL, THEO 2.5 239 4 MAPLfo 7.50 12.00 6.50 L16 W32 L9 W39 D21
21 WICHERT, BEN 2.5 264 3 RICHwh 7.00 11.50 9.50 W39 W38 L4 L12 D20
22 O'MARA, LENNON 2.5 210 4 MAPLfo 6.00 10.50 5.00 L6 L17 W41 D33 W36
23 ELLISON, WESLEY 2.5 153 2 RICHwh 6.00 10.00 6.50 D19 L26 W31 L25 W34
24 VANG, YULIA 2.0 329 4 HAFAmi 14.50 19.50 9.00 W37 W9 L2 L1 L7
25 ORLOVSKI, MAXIM 2.0 279 4 MAPLfo 13.50 18.50 7.00 W17 L6 L1 W23 L9
26 CLAUSING, JONATHAN 2.0 236 5 FIRSce 11.50 16.50 9.00 W30 W23 L6 L2 L18
27 DANIELS, DOMENIC 2.0 146 4 FIRSce 8.50 12.50 8.00 X44 W37 L5 L9 L17
28 TSVETKOV, DAVID 2.0 179 2 CUMBwh 8.50 12.50 4.00 L5 L15 W32 L16 W39

Trophy Winners



29 STEWART, ARIANNA 2.0 218 2 RICHwh 8.00 12.00 9.00 W34 W40 L3 L19 L15
30 HORKY, MADELYN 2.0 170 4 MAPLfo 7.50 12.50 5.00 L26 L1 W43 W36 L10
31 BOHL, NICHOLAS 2.0 274 5 RICHri 7.00 11.00 3.00 L11 L10 L23 W43 W41
32 SIPPEL, ELLIOT 2.0 127 4 RICHwh 5.50 9.50 3.00 L3 L20 L28 W42 W38
33 HESS, DESMOND 1.5 113 5 GLENgl 11.00 15.00 5.00 L8 W36 L11 D22 L16
34 WILHELM, ROWEN 1.5 100 5 RICHri 9.00 13.00 5.50 L29 W18 D36 L8 L23
35 KOLOWITH, JASON 1.5 100 3 THORce 7.50 11.50 3.50 L4 -B- L14 L18 D37
36 MCCARTHY, WILLIAM 1.5 100 3 RICHwh 5.50 8.00 6.50 W41 L33 D34 L30 L22
37 WILSON, GUY 1.5 100 2 RICHwh 4.50 6.50 2.50 L24 L27 L38 W40 D35
38 KEELEY, HENRY 1.0 100 2 HAFAmi 9.00 14.00 3.00 L2 L21 W37 L17 L32
39 CHANG, IRIS 1.0 100 2 HAFAmi 7.00 12.00 2.00 L21 L2 -B- L20 L28
40 VADHAVKAR, SAMIHA 1.0 150 4 ACADbr 6.00 10.00 1.00 L10 L29 L19 L37 W43
41 SCOTTBERG, ZOE 1.0 100 4 FIRSce 6.00 10.00 1.00 L36 L11 L22 -B- L31
42 SCHLEY, LORELEI 0.0 100 4 FISCau 11.50 16.50 0.00 L13 L12 L18 L32 L2
43 BROOKS, JETAE 0.0 100 2 MACDmi 8.00 12.00 0.00 L7 L14 L30 L31 L40
44 WARREN, HARVEY 0.0 3 RICHwh 0.00 0.00 0.00 F27 -U- -U- -U- -U-



K8
Individual Standings

No. Name Pts Local Gr Team TBrk1 TBrk2 TBrk3 Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5
1 BAL, ARMAAN 5.0 1117 6 ACADbr 14.00 16.00 15.00 W26 W27 W5 W3 W4
2 LIN, CHENG WEI 5.0 1033 7 WHITms 12.00 14.00 15.00 W22 W16 W11 W9 W10
3 LIN, CHIEH YING 4.0 972 5 CUMBwh 15.00 18.00 13.00 W6 W10 W12 L1 W13
4 VILLALOBOS, RENLY 4.0 910 6 RICHri 14.00 16.00 14.00 W15 W28 W14 W13 L1
5 WARREN, ROLAND 4.0 798 5 RICHwh 12.50 14.50 12.00 W23 W19 L1 W22 W11
6 RODRIGUEZ, ANTHONY 4.0 732 6 MAPLfo 12.50 13.50 10.00 L3 W35 W20 W14 W9
7 HUCK, DAVID 4.0 721 3 RICHwh 11.50 12.50 11.00 W35 L9 W29 W8 W12
8 COLLINS, MASON 3.5 661 6 WHITms 12.50 14.50 11.00 W30 D17 W15 L7 W19
9 KASUKURTI, SIDDHARTH 3.0 675 4 HAFAmi 15.00 17.00 12.00 W29 W7 W25 L2 L6
10 MCKENZIE, HENRY 3.0 753 5 RICHwh 13.50 15.50 10.00 W27 L3 W21 W25 L2
11 STEIDINGER, KELLEN 3.0 668 6 MAPLfo 13.50 14.50 11.00 W37 W31 L2 W18 L5
12 JOHNSON JR, ELLIOT 3.0 618 7 SILOmi 13.00 14.50 11.00 W17 W26 L3 W31 L7
13 TRASKA, ZION 3.0 671 8 FIRSce 12.50 13.50 12.00 W34 W32 W18 L4 L3
14 VANG, CAMDEN 3.0 648 5 HAFAmi 12.50 13.00 10.00 W40 W20 L4 L6 W23
15 STEWART, ELIJAH 3.0 727 5 RICHwh 11.50 12.50 7.00 L4 W24 L8 W34 W25
16 RILEY, DEKLIN 3.0 737 5 RICHwh 11.00 12.00 6.00 L24 L2 W27 W36 W26
17 FRETS, LEVI 3.0 623 3 HAFAmi 10.50 11.50 7.00 L12 D8 W38 D23 W29
18 KOO, DAEHAN 3.0 625 4 RICHwh 10.00 12.00 10.00 W28 W30 L13 L11 W22
19 EMRICH, JACKSON 2.5 682 5 SILVsu 7.50 12.50 8.50 W36 L5 D23 W24 L8
20 WEITZEL, ABBY 2.5 390 5 RICHwh 6.50 11.50 7.00 W38 L14 L6 D28 W32
21 ANTAO, ALEX 2.5 488 6 WHITms 5.00 9.00 7.00 W39 L22 L10 D32 W31
22 HE, JIANAN 2.0 682 4 CUMBwh 10.50 15.50 7.00 L2 W21 W37 L5 L18
23 BAL, AARZA 2.0 493 6 ACADbr 10.00 14.00 6.50 L5 W33 D19 D17 L14
24 SCHNEIDER, SINCLAIR 2.0 556 3 SLINsl 9.00 12.00 7.00 W16 L15 D31 L19 D28
25 BENDICKSON, MASON 2.0 448 6 MAPLfo 8.50 11.50 9.00 W32 W34 L9 L10 L15
26 GRUMMERT, OSCAR 2.0 558 6 LAKEsw 8.00 13.00 5.00 L1 L12 W35 W37 L16
27 VAN DE KAMP,OTIS 2.0 555 4 MAPLfo 8.00 13.00 3.00 L10 L1 L16 W35 W34
28 MUNOZ ESPINOSA, ULISES 2.0 665 3 CUDAHY 8.00 12.00 4.50 L18 L4 W40 D20 D24
29 CENICEROS, ARIAN 2.0 322 8 WHITms 7.50 11.50 6.00 L9 W36 L7 W40 L17
30 HEDGES,EASTON 2.0 485 4 COLLgr 6.00 9.50 3.00 L8 L18 L34 W38 W36
31 HUCK, LUCAS 1.5 623 5 RICHwh 9.00 12.00 6.50 W33 L11 D24 L12 L21

Trophy Winners



32 VANG, CHERSHIN 1.5 560 5 HAFAmi 8.50 11.50 4.00 L25 L13 W33 D21 L20
33 BLAKE, PADDY 1.5 405 6 WHITms 5.00 7.00 2.00 L31 L23 L32 D39 W37
34 MARTIN, STEVEN 1.0 502 6 GTCHge 9.00 12.00 3.00 L13 L25 W30 L15 L27
35 CENICEROS, NOE 1.0 351 6 WHITms 8.50 12.50 1.00 L7 L6 L26 L27 W40
36 DOUD, BRADLEY 1.0 384 6 GTCHge 7.50 10.50 3.00 L19 L29 W39 L16 L30
37 MCKINDRA, HENIAH 1.0 240 6 SILOmi 6.50 9.50 4.00 L11 W39 L22 L26 L33
38 KREMS, HENRY 1.0 100 7 WHITms 6.00 9.00 2.50 L20 D40 L17 L30 D39
39 DANIELS, DAVID 1.0 100 7 FIRSce 4.50 7.00 1.50 L21 L37 L36 D33 D38
40 GUESS, EZRA 0.5 203 6 GLENgl 6.00 9.00 2.00 L14 D38 L28 L29 L35



Open.csv
Individual Standings

No. Name Pts Local Gr Team TBrk1 TBrk2 TBrk3 Rnd1Rnd2Rnd3Rnd4Rnd5
1 WATSON, JACK 4.5 1264 10 HOMEwe13.00 14.50 14.00 W8 W7 W13 D2 W6
2 PASAM, TARAK 4.0 1205 1 HAFAmi13.00 14.50 13.50 W15 W12 W6 D1 D3
3 LAYNE, ETHAN 3.5 1145 6 MAPLfo 13.00 15.50 9.50 L7 W8 W11 W9 D2
4 VANG, JACOB 3.5 1049 7 HAFAmi11.00 11.50 10.50 W18 L6 W7 W13 D5
5 SCHNEIDER, CHARLOTTE 3.5 1062 8 SLINGE9.50 10.50 9.50 L10 W17 W19 W12 D4
6 KOMP, LEUIE 3.0 1264 7 CIRCLE14.50 17.00 11.00 W11 W4 L2 W10 L1
7 APRAHAMIAN, SEBASTIAN 3.0 1012 5 MARYmo13.50 15.00 8.00 W3 L1 L4 W19 W12
8 VANG, KENCHA 3.0 957 9 HAFAmi10.50 11.00 6.00 L1 L3 W18 W17 W13
9 KAKUMANU, VEDA ANISH 3.0 1151 5 HAFAmi10.00 11.50 8.00 L12 W15 W10 L3 W14
10 VADHAVKAR, SHLOAK 2.5 1178 6 ACADbr8.50 13.50 9.50 W5 W16 L9 L6 D11
11 XIONG, ALEXANDER (hafa) 2.5 1031 2 HAFAmi7.50 11.50 6.50 L6 W14 L3 W18 D10
12 WHITMORE, ESCHER 2.0 964 3 USM 11.00 15.00 8.00 W9 L2 W16 L5 L7
13 NEWBOLD, JACK 2.0 735 11 HIGHwh8.00 12.50 8.00 -B- W19 L1 L4 L8
14 CAMPBELL, FINN 2.0 929 3 USM 7.00 10.00 5.00 L19 L11 W15 W16 L9
15 PFLAUM, CLARA 2.0 746 5 RICHwh5.50 9.50 2.00 L2 L9 L14 -B- W18
16 SIRUMALA, VRISHANK REDDY 2.0 977 5 HAFAmi5.00 7.50 5.00 W17 L10 L12 L14 -B-
17 DUMMANN, ZACH 2.0 798 6 FIRSce 4.50 8.00 2.00 L16 L5 -B- L8 X19
18 CAMPBELL, JACK 1.0 749 1 USM 7.00 10.50 3.00 L4 -B- L8 L11 L15
19 MEENAKSHI SUNDARESAN, VAIBHAV1.0 1065 4 HAFAmi6.50 10.00 5.00 W14 L13 L5 L7 F17

Trophy Winners



K5
Team Standings

Plc Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp

1 Richards Elementary, Whitefish Bay (8) 14.00 55.00 40.00 180.00
  WARREN, ROLAND (4.0,798)
  HUCK, DAVID (4.0,721)
  MCKENZIE, HENRY (3.0,753)
  STEWART, ELIJAH (3.0,727)

2 Whitefish Bay Middle School, Whitefish Bay (7) 13.00 49.00 39.00 146.50
  LIN, CHENG WEI (5.0,1033)
  COLLINS, MASON (3.5,661)
  ANTAO, ALEX (2.5,488)
  CENICEROS, ARIAN (2.0,322)

3 Maple Dale Elementary, Fox Point (4) 11.00 52.50 33.00 161.50
  RODRIGUEZ, ANTHONY (4.0,732)
  STEIDINGER, KELLEN (3.0,668)
  VAN DE KAMP,OTIS (2.0,555)
  BENDICKSON, MASON (2.0,448)

4 Hmong American Friendship Associ, Milwaukee (4) 10.50 53.00 33.00 164.50
  KASUKURTI, SIDDHARTH (3.0,675)
  VANG, CAMDEN (3.0,648)
  FRETS, LEVI (3.0,623)
  VANG, CHERSHIN (1.5,560)

5 Brookfield Academy, Brookfield (2) 7.00 30.00 21.50 86.50
  BAL, ARMAAN (5.0,1117)
  BAL, AARZA (2.0,493)

6 CUMBERLAND ELEMENTARY, WHITEFISH bAY (2) 6.00 33.50 20.00 106.00
  LIN, CHIEH YING (4.0,972)
  HE, JIANAN (2.0,682)

7 Siloah Lutheran School, Milwaukee (2) 4.00 24.00 15.00 69.00
  JOHNSON JR, ELLIOT (3.0,618)
  MCKINDRA, HENIAH (1.0,240)

8 First Immanuel Lutheran, Cedarburg (2) 4.00 20.50 13.50 62.50



  TRASKA, ZION (3.0,671)
  DANIELS, DAVID (1.0,100)

9  (2) 2.00 22.50 6.00 59.00
  MARTIN, STEVEN (1.0,502)
  DOUD, BRADLEY (1.0,384)

Trophy Winners



K8
Team Standings

Plc Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp

1 Richards Elementary, Whitefish Bay (8) 14.00 55.00 40.00 180.00
  WARREN, ROLAND (4.0,798)
  HUCK, DAVID (4.0,721)
  MCKENZIE, HENRY (3.0,753)
  STEWART, ELIJAH (3.0,727)

2 Whitefish Bay Middle School, Whitefish Bay (7) 13.00 49.00 39.00 146.50
  LIN, CHENG WEI (5.0,1033)
  COLLINS, MASON (3.5,661)
  ANTAO, ALEX (2.5,488)
  CENICEROS, ARIAN (2.0,322)

3 Maple Dale Elementary, Fox Point (4) 11.00 52.50 33.00 161.50
  RODRIGUEZ, ANTHONY (4.0,732)
  STEIDINGER, KELLEN (3.0,668)
  VAN DE KAMP,OTIS (2.0,555)
  BENDICKSON, MASON (2.0,448)

4 Hmong American Friendship Associ, Milwaukee (4) 10.50 53.00 33.00 164.50
  KASUKURTI, SIDDHARTH (3.0,675)
  VANG, CAMDEN (3.0,648)
  FRETS, LEVI (3.0,623)
  VANG, CHERSHIN (1.5,560)

5 Brookfield Academy, Brookfield (2) 7.00 30.00 21.50 86.50
  BAL, ARMAAN (5.0,1117)
  BAL, AARZA (2.0,493)

6 CUMBERLAND ELEMENTARY, WHITEFISH bAY (2) 6.00 33.50 20.00 106.00
  LIN, CHIEH YING (4.0,972)
  HE, JIANAN (2.0,682)

7 Siloah Lutheran School, Milwaukee (2) 4.00 24.00 15.00 69.00
  JOHNSON JR, ELLIOT (3.0,618)
  MCKINDRA, HENIAH (1.0,240)

8 First Immanuel Lutheran, Cedarburg (2) 4.00 20.50 13.50 62.50



  TRASKA, ZION (3.0,671)
  DANIELS, DAVID (1.0,100)

9  (2) 2.00 22.50 6.00 59.00
  MARTIN, STEVEN (1.0,502)
  DOUD, BRADLEY (1.0,384)

Trophy Winners



Open Team.csv
Team Standings

Plc Name (Players:Top 4 used) Score Solk Cum CumOp

1 Hmong American Friendship Associ, Milwaukee (7) 13.50 48.50 38.00 154.50
  PASAM, TARAK (4.0,1205)
  VANG, JACOB (3.5,1049)
  KAKUMANU, VEDA ANISH (3.0,1151)
  VANG, KENCHA (3.0,957)

2 University School, River Hills (3) 5.00 35.50 16.00 95.50
  WHITMORE, ESCHER (2.0,964)
  CAMPBELL, FINN (2.0,929)
  CAMPBELL, JACK (1.0,749)

Trophy Winners


